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Mechanical life endurance 10E4
5E4 (basic type 1839)
1E6 (product-dependent)

Inrush current (capacitive) 120 A / 50 A (contact pair Ag / Cu)

Contact resistance (new condition) < 100 mOhm (1 A 12 V DC)

Insulation resistance (new condition) > 100 MOhm (500 V DC)

Voltage strength at 250 V 1 500 V function insulation / basic insulation
3 000 V reinforced insulation
500 V small contact distance

Proof tracking 250 PTI

Insulation spacing acc. to EN 61058 for reinforced or double insulation

Protection type IP 40 / IP 67 (product-dependent)

Ambient temperature connection side -20 °C ... +105 °C / ... +85 °C / ... +100 °C
actuating side -20 °C ... +55 °C

Flammability UL 94 V-2 and UL 94 V-0 (product-dependent)

Heat and fi re resistance 850 °C (category D)

Material actuator
 housing
 connections

PA / PC
PA
silver-plated / tinned

Plug force of the terminals � 80 N

Approval marks � / � / �

Suitable for appliances of protection class II

ON REQUEST

 Other colors

Other rocker printings

Other lamp variants

Snap-on customized actuators

Cable assembly 

PRODUCT FEATURES

 100 million times proven switching principle

Mechanical life endurance up to 1 million 
switching cycles

Wide variety

Variants with IP 67 or dust protection insert

Two housing variants

Excellent actuating characteristic

Illuminated and non-illuminated variants

Approval for 400 V (product-dependent) 

SERIES 1830 - SINGLE AND DOUBLE-POLE ROCKER SWITCHES
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Stock version

Miscellaneous

EN 60335 cap. 30 conform “G”

Contact material

Contact distance in mm

Connection description

Connection type

4 A 250 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 - 250 V AC 1/8 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

6 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/3 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1 HP

30 mA 12 V DC

4 (2) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC

6 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC 5E4

10 A 12 V DC

10 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

10 (8) A 250 V AC 5E4

16 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

20 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

Housing color

Actuator color / printing

Voltage lamp in V

 single-pole 

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
23

0
18

30
.3

11
1

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
23

0
18

30
.3

11
2

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
23

0
18

30
.3

11
8

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
23

0
18

30
.3

11
9

lo
w

 ly
in

g 
fl a

ng
e

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
23

0
18

30
.8

11
2

Ag
�

 3
23

0
18

30
.0

10
2

lo
w

 ly
in

g 
fl a

ng
e

Ag
�

 3
4.

8
23

0
18

30
.6

10
3

 O
N

/O
F

F 
sw

it
ch

 (
S

P
S

T
) 

ex
te

rn
al

 la
m

p 
co

nn
ec

tio
n

tw
o-

po
le

 s
ize

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
23

0
18

35
.3

90
2

 C
h

an
g

eo
ve

r 
sw

it
ch

 (
S

P
D

T
 m

o
m

en
ta

ry
) 

Ag
�

 3
18

31
.0

11
2

Ag
�

 3
18

31
.0

11
4

Ag
�

 3
18

31
.0

11
5

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
18

31
.3

31
2

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
18

31
.3

31
3

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
18

31
.3

31
7

 O
N

/O
F

F 
sw

it
ch

 (
S

P
S

T
) 



| 60

SERIES 1830 - SINGLE AND DOUBLE-POLE ROCKER SWITCHES
TO 20 (4 ) A 250 V AC

SE
N

SO
RS

M
IC

RO
-S

IG
N

A
L 

SW
IT

CH
ES

SN
A

P-
A

CT
IO

N
 S

W
IT

CH
ES

TA
CT

 A
N

D 
KE

Y 
SW

IT
CH

ES
PO

W
ER

 T
O

O
L 

SW
IT

CH
ES

FO
O

T 
SW

IT
CH

ES
RO

TA
RY

 S
W

IT
CH

ES
SL

ID
E 

SW
IT

CH
ES

TO
G

G
LE

 S
W

IT
CH

ES
PU

SH
BU

TT
O

N
 S

W
IT

CH
ES

RO
CK

ER
 S

W
IT

CH
ES

Stock version

Miscellaneous

EN 60335 cap. 30 conform “G”

Contact material

Contact distance in mm

Connection description

Connection type

4 A 250 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 - 250 V AC 1/8 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

6 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/3 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1 HP

30 mA 12 V DC

4 (2) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC

6 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC 5E4

10 A 12 V DC

10 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

10 (8) A 250 V AC 5E4

16 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

20 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

Housing color

Actuator color / printing

Voltage lamp in V
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Stock version

Miscellaneous

EN 60335 cap. 30 conform “G”

Contact material

Contact distance in mm

Connection description

Connection type

4 A 250 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 - 250 V AC 1/8 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

6 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/3 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1 HP

30 mA 12 V DC

4 (2) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC

6 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC 5E4

10 A 12 V DC

10 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

10 (8) A 250 V AC 5E4

16 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

20 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

Housing color

Actuator color / printing

Voltage lamp in V
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Stock version

Miscellaneous

EN 60335 cap. 30 conform “G”

Contact material

Contact distance in mm

Connection description

Connection type

4 A 250 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 - 250 V AC 1/8 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

6 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/3 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1 HP

30 mA 12 V DC

4 (2) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC

6 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC 5E4

10 A 12 V DC

10 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

10 (8) A 250 V AC 5E4

16 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

20 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

Housing color

Actuator color / printing

Voltage lamp in V
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Stock version

Miscellaneous

EN 60335 cap. 30 conform “G”

Contact material

Contact distance in mm

Connection description

Connection type

4 A 250 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 - 250 V AC 1/8 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

6 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/3 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1 HP

30 mA 12 V DC

4 (2) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC

6 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC 5E4

10 A 12 V DC

10 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

10 (8) A 250 V AC 5E4

16 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

20 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

Housing color

Actuator color / printing

Voltage lamp in V

 double-pole 

10
 (8

) 4
00

 V
 A

C 
5E

4
co

ve
r f

ra
m

e 
33

.2
 lo

ng
Ag

�
 3

6.
3

40
0

18
35

.3
41

9

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
23

0
18

35
.3

11
1

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
23

0
18

35
.3

11
2

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
23

0
18

35
.3

11
4

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
23

0
18

35
.3

11
8

co
ve

r f
ra

m
e 

33
.2

 lo
ng

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
23

0
18

35
.3

41
8

PC
B 

ho
ld

er
 2

48
.1

03
.0

11
 m

ou
nt

ed
lo

w
 ly

in
g 

fl a
ng

e
Ag

�
 3

23
0

18
35

.9
41

3

Ag
�

 3
4.

8
23

0
18

35
.1

11
5

lo
w

 ly
in

g 
fl a

ng
e

Ag
�

 3
23

0
18

35
.7

10
8

 O
N

/O
F

F 
sw

it
ch

 (
D

P
S

T
) 

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
23

0
18

35
.3

80
2

 S
w

it
ch

 (
D

P
D

T
) 

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
11

5 
- 

23
0

18
35

.3
11

6

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
12

18
35

.3
10

7

co
ve

r f
ra

m
e 

33
.2

 lo
ng

Ag
�

 3
4.

8
18

32
.1

61
2

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
18

32
.3

31
1

 O
N

/O
F

F 
sw

it
ch

 (
D

P
S

T
) 



| 64

SERIES 1830 - SINGLE AND DOUBLE-POLE ROCKER SWITCHES
TO 20 (4 ) A 250 V AC

SE
N

SO
RS

M
IC

RO
-S

IG
N

A
L 

SW
IT

CH
ES

SN
A

P-
A

CT
IO

N
 S

W
IT

CH
ES

TA
CT

 A
N

D 
KE

Y 
SW

IT
CH

ES
PO

W
ER

 T
O

O
L 

SW
IT

CH
ES

FO
O

T 
SW

IT
CH

ES
RO

TA
RY

 S
W

IT
CH

ES
SL

ID
E 

SW
IT

CH
ES

TO
G

G
LE

 S
W

IT
CH

ES
PU

SH
BU

TT
O

N
 S

W
IT

CH
ES

RO
CK

ER
 S

W
IT

CH
ES

Stock version

Miscellaneous

EN 60335 cap. 30 conform “G”

Contact material

Contact distance in mm

Connection description

Connection type

4 A 250 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 - 250 V AC 1/8 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

6 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/3 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1 HP

30 mA 12 V DC

4 (2) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC

6 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC 5E4

10 A 12 V DC

10 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

10 (8) A 250 V AC 5E4

16 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

20 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

Housing color

Actuator color / printing

Voltage lamp in V
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Stock version

Miscellaneous

EN 60335 cap. 30 conform “G”

Contact material

Contact distance in mm

Connection description

Connection type

4 A 250 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 - 250 V AC 1/8 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

6 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/3 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1 HP

30 mA 12 V DC

4 (2) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC

6 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC 5E4

10 A 12 V DC

10 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

10 (8) A 250 V AC 5E4

16 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

20 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

Housing color

Actuator color / printing

Voltage lamp in V

 double-pole 

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
18

34
.3

31
2

Ag
�

 3
4.

8
18

34
.1

10
2

Ag
�

 3
4.

8
18

34
.1
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3
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�
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6.

3
18

34
.3
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9
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r f
ra

m
e 

33
.2

 lo
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3
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34
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3
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w
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e
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�
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8
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34
.6
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3

m
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ry
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n 
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 s
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�
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4.

8
18
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.1
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2
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n 
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 s
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�
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8
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7
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 s

id
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du
st

 p
ro
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n 
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y
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�
 3

4.
8

18
39

.1
41

0
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�
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8
18
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.1

50
2
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�

 3
4.

8
18

39
.1

50
9
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 p
ro

te
ct

io
n 
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�
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8

18
39

.1
51

8

m
om

en
ta

ry
 fu

nc
tio
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�
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8

18
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2
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�
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18
39
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3
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3
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.3
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2
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3
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.3
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SERIES 1830 - SINGLE AND DOUBLE-POLE ROCKER SWITCHES
TO 20 (4 ) A 250 V AC
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Stock version

Miscellaneous

EN 60335 cap. 30 conform “G”

Contact material

Contact distance in mm

Connection description

Connection type

4 A 250 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 - 250 V AC 1/8 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

6 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/3 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1 HP

30 mA 12 V DC

4 (2) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC

6 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC 5E4

10 A 12 V DC

10 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

10 (8) A 250 V AC 5E4

16 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

20 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

Housing color

Actuator color / printing

Voltage lamp in V

 double-pole 

m
om

en
ta

ry
 fu

nc
tio

n 
on

e 
si

de
Ag

�
 3

6.
3

18
39

.3
60

2
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 p
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r f
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 p
ro

te
ct

io
n 

in
la

y
Ag

�
 3

18
39

.0
10

5

 S
w

it
ch

 (
D

P
D

T
) 

m
om

en
ta

ry
 fu

nc
tio

n 
bo

th
 s

id
es

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
18

39
.3

41
2

Ag
�

 3
6.

3
18

39
.3

51
2

 S
w

it
ch

 w
it

h 
O

F
F 

p
o

si
ti

o
n 

in
 t

h
e 

ce
n

te
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SERIES 1830 - SINGLE AND DOUBLE-POLE ROCKER SWITCHES
TO 20 (4 ) A 250 V AC
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Stock version

Miscellaneous

EN 60335 cap. 30 conform “G”

Contact material

Contact distance in mm

Connection description

Connection type

4 A 250 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/10 HP

6 A 125 - 250 V AC 1/8 HP

6 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

6 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/4 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1/3 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1/2 HP

16 A 125 V AC 1 HP

16 A 250 V AC 1 HP

30 mA 12 V DC

4 (2) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC

6 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

6 (4) A 250 V AC 5E4

10 A 12 V DC

10 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

10 (8) A 250 V AC 5E4

16 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

20 (4) A 250 V AC 1E4

Housing color

Actuator color / printing

Voltage lamp in V

Lamp

4.
8

23
0

18
37

.1
11

8

lo
w

 ly
in

g 
fl a

ng
e

23
0

18
37

.2
50

4

6.
3
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.3
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 b
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 b
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SERIES 1830 - SINGLE AND DOUBLE-POLE ROCKER SWITCHES
TO 20 (4 ) A 250 V AC
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X Y Z
0.75 ... 1.25 30 -0.1 11 +0.1

1.25 ... 2 30.2 -0.1 11 +0.1

2 ... 3 30.6 -0.1 11 +0.1

X = Wall thickness

 Quick-connect terminal 2.8
1838.4307 

5.
6

2

23
.516

.2

31.5 14

110.8

27.2

9.5

 Quick-connect terminal 4.8
basic type 1838 

31.5 14

110.8

27.2

9.5

5.
6

2

16
.2

23
.5

 Quick-connect terminal 4.8
basic types 1830, 1831 and 
1833 

31.5 14

110.8

27.2

9.5

2

6.
4

16
.2

27

 Quick-connect terminal 6.3
1831.3815 

34.2

27.2

9.5

15
.8

26
.5

3

15

 Quick-connect terminal 6.3
1838.3901 

27.2

34.6

9.5

3

15
.8

26
.55

15

 Quick-connect terminal 6.3
basic type 1838 

31.5 14

110.8

27.2

9.5

3

5.
6

16
.2

27

 Quick-connect terminal 6.3
basic types 1831 and 1833 

2

6.
4

16
.2

27

31.5 14

110.8

27.2

9.5

 Solder terminal
basic type 1838 

2

5.
6

16
.2

27

31.5 14

110.8

27.2

9.5

 Solder terminal
basic types 1830 and 1831 

31.5 14

11

27.2

0.8

9.5

2

6.
4

16
.2

27

  

 Basic types 1830, 1831, 1833 
and 1838
single-pole
illuminated / non-illuminated 
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SERIES 1830 - SINGLE AND DOUBLE-POLE ROCKER SWITCHES
TO 20 (4 ) A 250 V AC
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 Basic types 1832, 1834, 1835 
and 1839
double-pole
illuminated / non-illuminated 

X Y Z
0.75 ... 1.25 30 -0.1 22 +0.2

1.25 ... 2 30.2 -0.1 22 +0.2

2 ... 3 30.6 -0.1 22 +0.2

X = Wall thickness

 Quick-connect terminal 4.8
basic type 1839 

31.5 25

10.2

22

9.5

27.2

9.5

22
.5 2

5.
6

23
.5 16

.2

 Quick-connect terminal 6.3 / 4.8
basic types 1832, 1834 and 
1835 

2

6.
4

16
.2

29
.5

31.5 25

10.2

22

0.8

27.2

9.5

 Quick-connect terminal 6.3
basic type 1839 

2

5.
6

16
.2

29
.5

31.5 25

10.2

22
9.5

0.8

27.2

9.5

 Solder terminal
basic type 1832 

31.5 25

10.2

22

0.8

27.2

9.5

2

6.
4

16
.2

29
.5

 Solder terminal
basic type 1839 

2

5.
6

16
.2

29
.5

31.5 25

10.2

22
9.5 9.5

27.2

0.8

 PCB terminal
basic type 1839 

31.5

10.2

25

27.2

10

0.8

10

22

2

5.
6

3.
5

16
.2

 Basic types 1830, 1831, 1833 
and 1838
single-pole, lower lying flange
illuminated / non-illuminated 

X Y Z
0.75 ... 1.25 30 -0.1 11 +0.1

1.25 ... 2 30.2 -0.1 11 +0.1

2 ... 3 30.6 -0.1 11 +0.1

X = Wall thickness

 Quick-connect terminal 4.8
basic types 1830, 1831 and 
1833 

33.2 11.4

11
27.2

9.5

2

4.
4

11
.4

11
.2

22

 PCB terminal
basic type 1838 

33.2 11.4

0.8

11
1010

27.2

2

3.
6

10
.6

3.
5

11
.2
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SERIES 1830 - SINGLE AND DOUBLE-POLE ROCKER SWITCHES
TO 20 (4 ) A 250 V AC
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 Basic types 1832, 1834, 1835 
and 1839
double-pole, lower lying flange
illuminated / non-illuminated 

X Y Z
0.75 ... 1.25 30 -0.1 22 +0.2

1.25 ... 2 30.2 -0.1 22 +0.2

2 ... 3 30.6 -0.1 22 +0.2

X = Wall thickness

 Quick-connect terminal 4.8
basic types 1832 and 1834 

2

4.
4

11
.4

11
.2

24
.5

33.2 22.2

10.2

22
27.2

9.5

 Quick-connect terminal 6.3
basic type 1832 

33.2 22.2

9.5

27.2 22

10.2

11
.4

24
.511

.24.
4

2

 Quick-connect terminal 6.3
basic type 1839 

2

3.
6

10
.6

11
.2

24
.5

33.2 22.2

10.2

22

9.59.5
27.2

 PCB terminal angled
basic types 1832 and 1835 

33.2 22.2

1.3x0.8

27.2
9.5

4

22

11
.4

13
.511
.2

15
.5

5

4.
4

2

 PCB terminal
basic type 1839 

33.2

10
ø1.3 +0.1

22
10.2

22.2

7
3.

4

3.
6

2
3.

2

10
.2

11
.2

0.8x0.8

27.2
10

 PCB terminal
basic types 1832 and 1835 

33.2 22.2

22

10.2
0.8x0.8

10

27.2

2

4.
4

7

3.
5

11
.2

 Basic type 1837
Lamp
single and double-pole 

X Y Z
0.75 ... 1.25 30 -0.1 22 +0.1

1.25 ... 2 30.2 -0.1 22 +0.1

2 ... 3 30.6 -0.1 22 +0.1

X = Wall thickness

 Quick-connect terminal 4.8
single-pole size 

31.5 14

11

19

27.2

25.1

2

2.
5

16
.2

26

 Quick-connect terminal 6.3
double-pole size 

31.5 25

10.2

22
9.5

27.2

2 16
.2

29
.5

 Quick-connect terminal 6.3
single-pole size 

31.5 14
25.1

11

19

27.2

2

2.
5

16
.2

26

 PCB terminal, lower lying 
flange, 1837.2504 

3.
5

2

7

11
.2 1.
3 +

0.
1

33.2

28.2
11.4

20

11
0.8

20

27.2
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SERIES 1830 - SINGLE AND DOUBLE-POLE ROCKER SWITCHES
TO 20 (4 ) A 250 V AC
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 Protection cap
203.731.011 

10.6
27.1

37

19
.2

5.
411

 Transparent PVC-protection cap for 
single-pole switches of basic types 
1830, 1831, 1833 and 1838. Serves 
as dust and water protection of the 
actuation side. 

 Protection cap
203.201.011 

28

36

0.
6

10
.6

 Transparent PVC-protection cap for 
double-pole switches of basic types 
1832, 1834, 1835 and 1839 with frame 
length 33.2 mm. Serves as dust and 
water protection of the actuation side. 

 Dummy cap
203.146.051 

 Dummy cap for single-pole size of 
basic types 1830, 1831, 1833, 1837 
and 1838 of PA black 

 Dummy cap
203.145.051 

25.1

19
.1

9.
5

 Dummy cap for double-pole size of 
basic types 1832, 1834, 1835, 1837 
and 1839 of PA black 


